CH \$40.00 13097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 004715 Frame 0821. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sage Software Healthcare, LLC		11/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Гатра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309741	THE MEDICAL MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@cfjblaw.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan Address Line 1: PO BOX 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04182/01124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sage Name Change#page3.tif

source=Sage Name Change#page4.tif
source=NameChange#page1.tif
source=NameChange#page2.tif
source=NameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC	FORMERLY Sage Software	11/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Vitera ricaliticare colutions, EEC	Healthcare, LLC	11/10/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33607		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	_	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85448995	VITERA
Registration Number:	1423726	CADOL
Registration Number:	1423725	MENDS
Registration Number:	1477981	PCN
Registration Number:	2356165	MMCLIENT
Registration Number:	1440471	MACHEALTH SERIES
Registration Number:	2717932	ULTIA
Registration Number:	2710136	ULTIA
Registration Number:	3432691	RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	1309741	THE MEDICAL MANAGER
Registration Number:	3140653	PRACTICE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	2686912	INTERGY
Registration Number:	2801651	HEALTHPRO
	li -	TRADEMARK

900214555

REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0821



PACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC" TO

"VITERA HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

2639856 8100

111186266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9149860

DATE: 11-10-11

Registration Number:	2675503	DIMDX
Registration Number:	1931710	MEDWARE
Registration Number:	2497830	•
Registration Number:	1954497	SOLION
Registration Number:	2683136	SOLION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(813)229-4133

Phone:

813-223-7000

Email:

trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

William Giltinan/Carlton Fields, P.A.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 3239

Address Line 2:

Attn: IP Dept.

Address Line 4:

Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04182/VITERA HEALTHCARE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Giltinan
Signature:	/William Giltinan/
Date:	02/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAGE SOFTWARE NAME CHANGE TO VITERA HEALTHCARE#page1.tif source=SAGE SOFTWARE NAME CHANGE TO VITERA HEALTHCARE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0822

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:27 PM 11/10/2011
FILED 02:27 PM 11/10/2011
SRV 111186266 - 2639856 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Sage Software Healthcare, LLC.
- The Company was formed as the result of a conversion of Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on July 10, 1996 under the name "Medical Manager Corporation", pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The Company filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 28, 2009, under the name "Sage Software Healthcare, LLC" with the effective date of September 30, 2009. The Company constitutes the continuation of the existence of the converted entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST:

Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC.

SECOND:

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company as of the 10th day of November, 2011.

SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, LLC

By: /s/ Matthew J. Hawkins

Name: Matthew J. Hawkins

President and Chief Executive Officer

K&E 20224129.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 02/13/2012



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 14, 2012

PTAS

WILLIAM GILTINAN/CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. P.O. BOX 3239 ATTN: IP DEPT. TAMPA, FL 33601-3239

900214555

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4715/0821 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER:

04182/VITERA HEALTHCARE

ASSIGNOR:

VITERA HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC FORMERLY SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE,

LLC

DOC DATE: 11/10/2011 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

VITERA HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BOULEVARD

SUITE 800

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

SERIAL NUMBER: 73412076

FILING DATE: 02/03/1983

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/18/1984

MARK: THE MEDICAL MANAGER

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1309741

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73512587

FILING DATE: 12/07/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1440471 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/26/1987

MARK: MACHEALTH SERIES

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

SERIAL NUMBER: 73602278

FILING DATE: 06/04/1986 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/06/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1423725

MARK: MENDS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73602279 FILING DATE: 06/04/1986
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1423726 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/06/1987

MARK: CADOL

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73672158
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1477981 FILING DATE: 07/15/1987

REGISTRATION DATE: 02/23/1988

MARK: PCN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 10/11/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 74584083

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1954497 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/06/1996

MARK: SOLION

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74606764 FILING DATE: 12/05/1994
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1931710 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/33 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/31/1995

MARK: MEDWARE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75339542 FILING DATE: 08/07/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2801651 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/06/2004

MARK: HEALTHPRO

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75541307 FILING DATE: 08/24/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2356165 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06/2000

MARK: MMCLIENT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 07/16/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 75735194
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2686912 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/11/2003

MARK: INTERGY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75924039 FILING DATE: 02/22/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2497830 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/16/2001

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76170530 FILING DATE: 11/21/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2675503 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/14/2003

MARK: DIMDX

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76264976 FILING DATE: 05/31/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2717932 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/20/2003

MARK: ULTIA

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76374572 FILING DATE: 02/21/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2683136 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/04/2003

MARK: SOLION

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78049892 FILING DATE: 02/23/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2710136 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/22/2003

MARK: ULTIA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78581325 FILING DATE: 03/07/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3140653 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/05/2006

MARK: PRACTICE ANALYTICS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78595426 FILING DATE: 03/25/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3432691 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/20/2008

MARK: RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85448995 FILING DATE: 10/17/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: VITERA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 09/18/2015